
 
CARROT CAKE COLOSSAL 

NET WEIGHT 7.00 LBS (112 OZ) 3.1kg 
 
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, 
SALT, STABILIZERS (CAROB BEAN AND/OR XANTHAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS)), COTTONSEED OIL, 
POWDERED SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, 
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, AND RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME ADDED FOR 
IMPROVED BAKING),  CARROTS, WALNUTS, COCONUT, UNSALTED BUTTER, EGGS, PINEAPPLE, 
HEAVY CREAM  (HEAVY CREAM, SKIM MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF THE FOLLOWING:  
MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80 AND CARRAGEENAN), MALTITOL SYRUP, 
CINNAMON, BAKING SODA, PISTACHIOS, SALT, EMULSIFIER (MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES FROM 
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS WITH BHA AND CITRIC ACID ADDED TO HELP PROTECT 
FLAVOR), PURE VANILLA, XANTHAN GUM. 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT, WALNUTS, PISTACHIOS 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 



 

 
CHOCOLATE ERUPTION 

NET WEIGHT:  6.44 LBS (103 OZ) 2.9kg 
 
INGREDIENTS:  NON-DAIRY TOPPING (WATER, CORN SWEETENERS, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
VEGETABLE OIL (MAY CONTAIN PALM KERNEL, COCONUT, PALM), SUGAR, ARTIFICIAL VANILLA, 
SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), CELLULOSE GEL AND CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITAN 
MONOSTERATE, SALT, POLYSORBATE 60, CARBOHYDRATE GUM, MONOGLYCERIDES, 
ETHOXYLATED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 80, BETA CAROTENE FOR 
COLOR, CITRIC ACID), BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA 
BUTTER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN 
EMULSIFIER, PURE VANILLA, SALT AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR ADDED), CREAM CHEESE 
(PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK AND CREAM,  SALT,  STABILIZERS (XANTHAN,  CAROB BEAN 
AND/OR GUAR GUMS)),   SUGAR, CARAMEL (CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
SWEETENED CONDENSED WHOLE MILK (CONDENSED WHOLE MILK, SUGAR), CREAM, SUGAR, 
BUTTER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNEL, SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED), 
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ALGINATE, WHEY 
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, 
LECITHIN, CARRAGEENAN STABILIZER), CHOCOLATE COOKIE CRUMBS (ENRICHED FLOUR 
(WHEAT FLOUR,   NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, 
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS, DEXTROSE, COCOA 
PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE 
FOLLOWING: CORN STARCH, WHEY (MILK), SALT, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, BAKING SODA, SOY 
LECITHIN, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), WATER, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR 
(BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, AND 
RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME ADDED FOR IMPROVED BAKING),  CULTURED BUTTERMILK, EGGS, 
UNSALTED BUTTER, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOYA 
LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER) AND GROUND VANILLA BEANS), TOFFEE PIECES (SUGAR, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, BUTTER, ALMONDS, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
LECITHIN), BROWN SUGAR, HEAVY CREAM  (HEAVY CREAM, SKIM MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 
1% OF THE FOLLOWING:  MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80 AND CARRAGEENAN), 
PECANS, MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, DRY WHOLE MILK, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING ADDED, SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER, AND SALT),  NATURAL 
COCOA, KOSHER GELATIN, ALMONDS, BAKING SODA, GLUCOSE, COTTONSEED OIL, SALT,  
BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, 
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MALTITOL SYRUP, SOY LECITHIN, PURE VANILLA. 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, ALMONDS, PECANS,  WHEAT. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
 
 
 



 

 
OLD FASHIONED CHOCOLATE CAKE 
NET WEIGHT:  88 OZ (5.50 LBS) 2.49kg 

 
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, WATER, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR 
[NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, AND RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME 
ADDED FOR IMPROVED BAKING),  UNSALTED BUTTER, CHOCOLATE FUDGE   (HIGH FRUCTOSE 
CORN SYRUP), SWEETENED CONDENSED SKIM MILK (CONDENSED SKIM MILK, SUGAR, CORN 
SYRUP), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, WATER, COCOA PROCESSED WITH 
ALKALI, CORN STARCH, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE AS A PRESERVATIVE, 
VANILLIN (AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SODIUM ALGINATE), EGGS, BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE  
(SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, BUTTERFAT (MILK), VANILLA, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR 
ADDED, AND SALT) COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI,  MALTITOL SYRUP, DRIED 
BUTTERMILK, CANOLA OIL, BAKING SODA, SALT,  BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID 
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), VANILLA 
FLAVORING (GLYCERINE, ALCOHOL, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, WATER, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, 
VANILLA EXTRACT, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE), EMULSIFIER (HYDRATED 
MONOGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, PROPIONIC AND 
PHOSPHORIC ACIDS (ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES), SOY LECITHIN, PURE VANILLA. 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT.  
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
 
 

CHOCOLATE FUDGE COLLISION 
NET WEIGHT:  45 OZ (2.81 LBS) 1.28kg 

 
INGREDIENTS: FUDGE (CORN SWEETENERS (CORN AND HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUPS), 
SWEETENED CONDENSED SKIM MILK (CONDENSED SKIM MILK, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP), PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN STARCH, DISODIUM 
PHOSPHATE, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE AS A PRESERVATIVE, VANILLIN, AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
SODIUM ALGINATE), SUGAR, UNSALTED BUTTER, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED 
WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, AND 
RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME ADDED FOR IMPROVED BAKING),  BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS 
(SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER, AND 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING ADDED), EGGS, BROWN SUGAR, CARAMEL (CORN SWEETENERS [CORN 
AND HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUPS], SWEETENED CONDENSED SKIM MILK [CONDENSED SKIM 
MILK, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP], SUGAR, CREAM, BUTTER, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, 
XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BICARBONATE & NATURAL FLAVOR), NUGGET BITTERSWEET 
CHOCOLATE BAKING CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY 
LECITHIN ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER, SALT, AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING ADDED),  WALNUTS, 
CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA 
BUTTER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN 
EMULSIFIER, VANILLA, SALT AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING ADDED) WHOLE MILK, MALTITOL 
SYRUP, SALT, BAKING SODA, PURE VANILLA. 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT,  WALNUTS. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
 



 

 
RASPBERRY ERUPTION 

NET WEIGHT:  108 oz. 6.75 LBS. 3.06kg 
 

 
INGREDIENTS:  CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK AND CREAM,  SALT,  
STABILIZERS (XANTHAN,  CAROB BEAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS)),   SUGAR, NON-DAIRY TOPPING 
(WATER, CORN SWEETENERS, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (MAY CONTAIN PALM 
KERNEL, COCONUT, PALM), SUGAR, ARTIFICIAL VANILLA, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK 
DERIVATIVE), CELLULOSE GEL AND CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITAN MONOSTERATE, SALT, 
POLYSORBATE 60, CARBOHYDRATE GUM, MONOGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 80, BETA CAROTENE FOR COLOR, CITRIC ACID), WHITE 
CONFECTIONERY BAKING CHIPS (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL AND 
PALM OILS, DRY WHOLE MILK, NONFAT DRY MILK, SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER, AND 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING ADDED), EGGS, RASPBERRIES, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR 
(BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, AND 
RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME ADDED FOR IMPROVED BAKING),  UNSALTED BUTTER, RASPBERRY 
PUREE, CULTURED BUTTERMILK, GRAHAM CRACKER CRUMBS (ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT 
FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), GRAHAM FLOUR, 
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, 
WATER, MOLASSES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, BAKING SODA, SALT, AMMONIUM 
BICARBONATE),    WHITE CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, DRY WHOLE 
MILK, SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING ADDED, SALT), WATER, 
CREAM, WHOLE MILK, KOSHER GELATIN, WHITE RUM, MALTITOL SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, 
DRIED RASPBERRY JUICE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, EMULSIFIER (HYDRATED 
MONOGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, PROPIONIC AND 
PHOSPHORIC ACIDS (ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES), SALT, RASPBERRY FLAVORING (WATER, 
PROPYLENE GLYCOL, ALCOHOL, GLYCERINE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, 
POLYSORBATE 80K, CARAMEL COLOR, FD & C RED #40, BHT, BHA), BAKING SODA, PURE VANILLA, 
LEMON FLAVORING (GROUND LEMON PEEL, SUGAR, LEMON OIL). 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
 
 



 

       BLACK FOREST CAKE - ELITE 
NET WEIGHT:  4.40 LBS. 1.9kg 

 
INGREDIENTS: NON-DAIRY TOPPING (WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL 
(PALM KERNEL, AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, 
ARTIFICIAL VANILLA, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), CELLULOSE GEL AND 
CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, SALT, POLYSORBATE 60, CARBOHYDRATE GUM, 
MONOGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 80, 
BETA CAROTENE (FOR COLOR), CITRIC ACID),    CHERRIES IN JUICE, SUGAR, CULTURED 
BUTTERMILK, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, AND RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME ADDED FOR IMPROVED 
BAKING),  BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE   (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, 
BUTTERFAT (MILK), VANILLA, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR ADDED, AND SALT), WATER, UNSALTED 
BUTTER, HEAVY CREAM  (HEAVY CREAM, SKIM MILK, CONTAINS LEASS THAN 1% OF THE 
FOLLOWING:  MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80 AND CARRAGEENAN),  MARASCHINO 
CHERRIES (CHERRIES, WATER, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CITRIC ACID, 
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS 
PRESERVATIVE, FD&C RED #40, AND SULFUR DIOXIDE (PRESERVATIVE),  POWDERED SUGAR, 
EGGS, COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI,    FOOD STARCH MODIFIED, CHERRY 
BRANDY, BAKING SODA, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM 
BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, KOSHER GELATIN, VANILLA 
FLAVORING (GLYCERINE, ALCOHOL, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, WATER, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, 
VANILLA EXTRACT, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE), PURE VANILLA. 
CONTAINS: DAIRY, EGGS, WHEAT 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
 

MOCHA TOFFEE SEDUCTION ELITE 
NET WEIGHT 50 OZ (3.13 LBS) 1.41kg 

 
INGREDIENTS:  NON-DAIRY TOPPING (WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL 
(PALM KERNEL, AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, 
ARTIFICIAL VANILLA, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), CELLULOSE GEL AND 
CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, SALT, POLYSORBATE 60, CARBOHYDRATE GUM, 
MONOGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 80, 
BETA CAROTENE (FOR COLOR), CITRIC ACID),    HEAVY CREAM  (HEAVY CREAM, SKIM MILK, 
CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF THE FOLLOWING:  MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80 AND 
CARRAGEENAN),  SUGAR, UNSALTED BUTTER, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK 
AND CREAM,  SALT,  STABILIZERS (XANTHAN,  CAROB BEAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS)),      EGGS, 
TOFFEE PIECES (SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, BUTTER, ALMONDS, SALT, 
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, LECITHIN), ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED 
WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, AND 
RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME ADDED FOR IMPROVED BAKING),   CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, WALNUTS, 
ALMONDS, POWDERED SUGAR, BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, 
COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN 
EMULSIFIER, VANILLA, SALT AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR ADDED), WHOLE MILK, MALTITOL 
SYRUP, NATURAL MOCHA COFFEE FLAVOR, SALT, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID 
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), PURE 
VANILLA, VANILLA FLAVORING (GLYCERINE, ALCOHOL, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, WATER, SUGAR, 
CARAMEL COLOR, VANILLA EXTRACT, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE). 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, ALMONDS,  WALNUTS,  WHEAT. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 



 

 
 

12" KEY LIME PIE - LAWLER'S 
NET WEIGHT 5.40 LBS (86 OZ) 2.4kg 

 
INGREDIENTS:  CONDENSED SWEETENED WHOLE MILK (MILK, SUCROSE), LIME JUICE (WATER, 
LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE, 1/20TH OF 1% SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), 1/20TH OF 1% 
SODIUM BISULFITE (PRESERVATIVE), LIME OIL),  NON-DAIRY TOPPING (WATER, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNEL, AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN 
SYRUP, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, ARTIFICIAL VANILLA, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), 
CELLULOSE GEL AND CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, SALT, POLYSORBATE 60, 
CARBOHYDRATE GUM, MONOGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR 
GUM, POLYSORBATE 80, BETA CAROTENE (FOR COLOR), CITRIC ACID),   GRAHAM CRACKER 
CRUMBS (ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), GRAHAM FLOUR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR 
COTTONSEED OILS, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, WATER, MOLASSES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVORS, BAKING SODA, SALT, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE), SUGARED EGG YOLKS, UNSALTED 
BUTTER,  POWDERED SUGAR.  
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
 



 
 

                   CHOCOLATE BOURBON PECAN PIE 10” 
NET WEIGHT: 64 OZ (4.00 LBS) 1.81kg 

 
INGREDIENTS:  BROWN SUGAR, CORN SYRUP (LIGHT CORN SYRUP WITH HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN 
SYRUP, SALT, VANILLA), EGGS, PECANS, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT 
FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, AND RIBOFLAVIN], 
ENZYME ADDED FOR IMPROVED BAKING),   VEGETABLE SHORTENING (MADE FROM PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS),  HEAVY CREAM  (HEAVY CREAM, SKIM 
MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF THE FOLLOWING:  MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 
80 AND CARRAGEENAN), UNSALTED BUTTER, BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE 
LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SOY LECITHIN ADDED 
AS AN EMULSIFIER, VANILLA, SALT AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING ADDED), MILK CHOCOLATE 
(SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER, 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING ADDED, AND SALT), BOURBON, WATER, GLUCOSE, MALTITOL SYRUP, 
DEXTROSE, SALT, PURE VANILLA, SODIUM METABISULFITE. 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT, PECANS. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
 

 



 
BANANAS FOSTER PIE 

NET WEIGHT:  64 OZ. (4.00 LBS) 1.81kg 
 
INGREDIENTS: GRAHAM CRACKER CRUMBS (ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, 
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), GRAHAM FLOUR, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, WATER, 
MOLASSES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, BAKING SODA, SALT, AMMONIUM 
BICARBONATE),    HEAVY CREAM  (HEAVY CREAM, SKIM MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF THE 
FOLLOWING:  MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80 AND CARRAGEENAN), UNSALTED 
BUTTER, SUGAR, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK AND CREAM,  SALT,  
STABILIZERS (XANTHAN,  CAROB BEAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS)),   BROWN SUGAR, BANANAS, NON-
DAIRY TOPPING  (WATER, CORN SWEETENERS, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL 
(MAY CONTAIN PALM KERNEL, COCONUT, OR PALM OIL), SUGAR, ARTIFICIAL VANILLA, SODIUM 
CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), CELLULOSE GEL AND CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITAN 
MONOSTEARATE, SALT, POLYSORBATE 60, CARBOHYDRATE GUM, MONOGLYCERIDES, 
ETHOXYLATED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 80, BETA CAROTENE (FOR 
COLOR), CITRIC ACID), ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, 
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, AND RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME ADDED FOR 
IMPROVED BAKING),           WATER, EGGS, POWDERED SUGAR, RUM, CARAMEL  (CORN SYRUP, 
HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SWEETENED CONDENSED WHOLE MILK (CONDENSED WHOLE MILK, 
SUGAR), CREAM, SUGAR, BUTTER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNAL, 
SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, 
SODIUM ALGINATE, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL AND 
NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, LECITHIN, CARAGEENAN STABILIZER) , CULTURED BUTTERMILK, 
DRIED BUTTERMILK, WALNUTS, FOOD STARCH MODIFIED, SALT, BAKING SODA, LEMON 
FLAVORING (GROUND LEMON PEEL, SUGAR, LEMON OIL), EMULSIFIER (HYDRATED 
MONOGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, PROPIONIC AND 
PHOSPHORIC ACIDS (ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES), NATURAL BANANA FLAVOR, CINNAMON, 
ORANGE FLAVORING (GROUND ORANGE PEEL, SUGAR, ORANGE EXTRACTIVES), NATURAL 
PROCESS COCOA, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, 
CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), PURE VANILLA, VANILLA FLAVORING 
(GLYCERINE, ALCOHOL, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, WATER, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, VANILLA 
EXTRACT, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE). 
CONTAINS: DAIRY, EGGS, WHEAT, WALNUTS. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES  
PRODUCTS CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
INGREDIENTS: CREAMCHEESE(PASTEURIZEDMILKANDCREAM,CHEESECULTURE, SALT,
STABILIZERS(CAROBBEANAND/ORXANTHANAND/ORGUARGUMS), SUGAR,EGGS,GRAHAM
CRACKERCRUMBS (ENRICHEDFLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLICACID), GRAHAMFLOUR, PARTIALLYHYDROGENATEDSOYBEANAND/OR
COTTONSEEDOILS,SUGAR,BROWNSUGAR,MOLASSES,SALT,NATURALANDARTIFICIALFLAVORS,
LEAVENINGAGENTS(SODIUMBICARBONATE, AMMONIUMBICARBONATE), CREAM, ENRICHED
BLEACHEDFLOUR(BLEACHEDWHEATFLOUR,[NIACIN,REDUCEDIRON,THIAMINEMONONITRATE,
FOLICACIDANDRIBOFLAVIN],ENZYMEADDEDFORIMPROVEDBAKING), UNSALTEDBUTTER,
HONEY,LEMONFLAVORING(GROUNDLEMONPEEL,SUGAR,LEMONOIL),PUREVANILLA.
CONTAINS:MILK,EGGS,WHEAT.
ALLERGENWARNING: PROCESSEDINAPLANTTHATMANUFACTURESPRODUCTSCONTAINING
TREENUTS/PEANUTS.  
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 

NEW YORK CHEESECAKE COLOSSAL 
 NET WEIGHT: 6.75 LBS (108 OZ) 3.06kg 
 
INGREDIENTS:  CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK AND CREAM,  SALT,  
STABILIZERS (XANTHAN,  CAROB BEAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS)),   SUGAR, EGGS, GRAHAM 
CRACKER CRUMBS (ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), GRAHAM FLOUR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR 
COTTONSEED OILS, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, WATER, MOLASSES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVORS, BAKING SODA, SALT, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE),   CREAM, ENRICHED BLEACHED 
FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC 
ACID AND RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME ADDED FOR IMPROVED BAKING), UNSALTED BUTTER, HONEY, 
LEMON FLAVORING (GROUND LEMON PEEL, SUGAR, LEMON OIL),  PURE VANILLA. 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES 
PRODUCTS CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
  

CARAMEL FUDGE CHEESECAKE COLOSSAL 
 NET WEIGHT: 6.75 LBS. (108 OZ) 3.06kg 
 
INGREDIENTS:  CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK AND CREAM,  SALT,  
STABILIZERS (XANTHAN,  CAROB BEAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS)),   CHOCOLATE FUDGE   (HIGH 
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP), SWEETENED CONDENSED SKIM MILK (CONDENSED SKIM MILK, SUGAR, 
CORN SYRUP), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, WATER, COCOA PROCESSED WITH 
ALKALI, CORN STARCH, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE AS A PRESERVATIVE, 
VANILLIN (AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SODIUM ALGINATE), SUGAR, EGGS, GRAHAM CRACKER 
CRUMBS (ENRICHED FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC 
ACID), GRAHAM FLOUR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS,  
SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR,   MOLASSES, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS,  LEAVENING 
AGENTS (SODIUM BICARBONATE), CARAMEL (CORN SWEETENERS (CORN AND HIGH FRUCTOSE 
CORN SYRUPS), SWEETENED CONDENSED SKIM MILK (CONDENSED SKIM MILK, SUGAR, CORN 
SYRUP), CREAM, WATER, BUTTER, SODIUM ALGINATE, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE AS A 
PRESERVATIVE, XANTHAN GUM, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM 
BICARBONATE, SODIUM CITRATE), PECANS, CREAM, UNSALTED BUTTER, ENRICHED BLEACHED 
FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC 
ACID AND RIBOFLAVIN), ENZYME ADDED FOR IMPROVED BAKING), HONEY, VANILLA 
FLAVORING (GLYCERINE, ALCOHOL, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, WATER, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, 
VANILLA EXTRACT, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE), PURE VANILLA. 
ALLERGENS: MILK,  EGGS, WHEAT,  PECANS. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
CARAMEL FUDGE COLOSSAL 



 

 
TIRAMISU 

 NET WEIGHT: 50 OZ (3.12 LBS) 1.4kg 
 
INGREDIENTS:  SUGAR, NON-DAIRY TOPPING (WATER, CORN SWEETENERS, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (MAY CONTAIN PALM KERNEL, COCONUT, OR PALM OIL), 
SUGAR, ARTIFICIAL VANILLA, SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), CELLULOSE GEL AND 
CELLULOSE GUM, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, SALT, POLYSORBATE 60, CARBOHYDRATE GUM, 
MONOGLYCERIDES, ETHOXYLATED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 80, 
BETA CAROTENE (FOR COLOR), CIRTIC ACID), HEAVY CREAM (CREAM, CARRAGEENAN, MONO- 
AND DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, POLYSORBATE 80), BREWED COFFEE,  MARSCPONE 
CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CREAM, CITRIC ACID), BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, EGGS, WATER, 
BITTERSWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, BUTTEROIL, PURE 
VANILLA, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING ADDED, SALT), VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OILS), RUM, NATURAL COFFEE FLAVORED 
BRANDY, DRY WHOLE MILK, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM 
BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), KOSHER GELATIN, SOY LECITHIN, 
LEMON FLAVORING (GROUND LEMON PEEL, SUGAR, LEMON OIL), SALT, PURE VANILLA. 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
 
 

WHITE & DARK CHOCOLATE MOUSSE MARQUIS 
 NET WEIGHT: 55 OZ. (3.43 LBS) 1.5kg 
  
INGREDIENTS:  HEAVY CREAM  (HEAVY CREAM, SKIM MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF THE 
FOLLOWING:  MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 80 AND CARRAGEENAN),  BITTERSWEET 
CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR PROCESSED 
WITH ALKALI, SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER, VANILLA, SALT AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR 
ADDED),  SUGAR, WATER, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, [NIACIN, 
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, AND RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME ADDED FOR 
IMPROVED BAKING), CULTURED BUTTERMILK, WHITE CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, 
COCOA BUTTER, DRY WHOLE MILK, SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER, ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVORING ADDED, SALT), NON-DAIRY TOPPING  (WATER, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED 
VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNEL AND/OR PALM OIL), SUCROSE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, 
DEXTROSE,  THE FOLLOWING INGREDIENTS ARE LESS THAN 2% OF THE TOTAL FORMULA:  
SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE),  POLYSORBATE 60, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, BETA CAROTENE (FOR 
COLOR)), GLUCOSE, UNSALTED BUTTER, EGGS, MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, 
DRY WHOLE MILK, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING ADDED, SOY LECITHIN ADDED 
AS AN EMULSIFIER, SALT), COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, RASPBERRY PUREE, 
CORN SYRUP (LIGHT CORN SYRUP WITH HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, VANILLA), BAKING 
SODA, KOSHER GELATIN, SALT, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM 
BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), AMARETTO LIQUEUR, 
BUTTERSCOTCH LIQUEUR, SOY LECITHIN, PURE VANILLA, VANILLA FLAVORING (GLYCERINE, 
ALCOHOL, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, WATER, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, VANILLA EXTRACT, 
POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE). 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS.  



 
 

 NEW YORK CHEESECAKE MINIATURES 
 
 
INGREDIENTS:  CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK AND CREAM,  SALT,  
STABILIZERS (XANTHAN,  CAROB BEAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS)),   SUGAR, EGGS, GRAHAM 
CRACKER CRUMBS (ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), GRAHAM FLOUR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR 
COTTONSEED OILS, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, WATER, MOLASSES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVORS, BAKING SODA, SALT, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE), CREAM, ENRICHED BLEACHED 
FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC 
ACID, AND RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME ADDED FOR IMPROVED BAKING), UNSALTED BUTTER, LEMON 
FLAVORING (GROUND LEMON PEEL, SUGAR, LEMON OIL), PURE VANILLA. 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
 

TURTLE CHEESECAKE MINIATURES 
 
INGREDIENTS:  CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, 
STABILIZERS (CAROB BEAN AND/OR XANTHAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS)), CHOCOLATE COOKIE 
CRUMBS (ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,   NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED 
OILS, DEXTROSE, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% 
OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN STARCH, WHEY (MILK), SALT, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, 
BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, 
CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOYA LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER) AND GROUND VANILLA 
BEANS), EGGS, CARAMEL (CORN SWEETENERS [CORN AND HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUPS], 
SWEETENED CONDENSED SKIM MILK [CONDENSED SKIM MILK, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP], SUGAR, 
CREAM, BUTTER, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM 
BICARBONATE & NATURAL FLAVOR), SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, PECANS, CREAM, ENRICHED 
BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, AND RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME ADDED FOR IMPROVED BAKING), PURE 
VANILLA. 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT, PECANS. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 



 
 

STRAWBERRY DAIQUIRI CHEESECAKE MINIATURES 
 
INGREDIENTS:  CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK AND CREAM,  SALT,  
STABILIZERS (XANTHAN,  CAROB BEAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS)),   SUGAR, EGGS, CULTURED SOUR 
CREAM, STRAWBERRY FILLING (STRAWBERRIES, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD 
STARCH, NATURAL FLAVOR, ACID (TARTARIC, PHOSPHORIC, CITRIC MALIC), RED #40, 
PRESERVATIVE [POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE]), GRAHAM CRACKER CRUMBS 
(ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC 
ACID), GRAHAM FLOUR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS, 
SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, WATER, MOLASSES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, BAKING SODA, 
SALT, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE), POWDERED SUGAR, CREAM, UNSALTED BUTTER, CORN 
SYRUP, LIME JUICE (WATER, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE, 1/40TH OF 1% SODIUM BENZOATE, 1/40TH 
OF 1% OF SODIUM BISULFITE (PRESERVATIVES), LIME OIL), ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR 
(BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, AND 
RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME ADDED FOR IMPROVED BAKING), LIME FLAVORING (FREEZE-DRIED LIME 
JUICE CONCENTRATE, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SILICON DIOXIDE [PREVENTS CAKING]), FOOD 
STARCH-MODIFIED,  PURE VANILLA. 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
 
 

RASPBERRY CHEESECAKE MINIATURES 
 
INGREDIENTS:  CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK AND CREAM,  SALT,  
STABILIZERS (XANTHAN,  CAROB BEAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS)),   SUGAR, EGGS, GRAHAM 
CRACKER CRUMBS (ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, 
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), GRAHAM FLOUR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR 
COTTONSEED OILS, SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, WATER, MOLASSES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVORS, BAKING SODA, SALT, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE), CREAM, UNSALTED BUTTER,  
ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE 
MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID, AND RIBOFLAVIN], ENZYME ADDED FOR IMPROVED BAKING),  DRIED 
RASPBERRY JUICE, RASPBERRY FLAVORING (WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, ALCOHOL, 
GLYCERINE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, POLYSORBATE 80K, CARAMEL COLOR, 
FD & C RED #40, BHT, BHA), LEMON FLAVORING (GROUND LEMON PEEL, SUGAR, LEMON OIL), 
PURE VANILLA. 
CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT. 
ALLERGEN WARNING:  PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS 
CONTAINING TREE NUTS/PEANUTS. 
 
 
 
 


